## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Department of Skill Development, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar.

Subject:- Capacity Building/Management Development programme for Officers of Skill Development Department (ITI Sector).

Reference:- DSD/Strive/25/613 dated 10-03-2022 of Director, Skill Development.

Government Order N0:31-JK( DSD) of 2022 Dated: 29-03-2022

Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Sudershan Kumar, Director Skill Development J&K to attend inaugural function of Capacity Management Development Programme for Officers of Skill Development at Arun Jaitley National Institute of Financial Management, Faridabad w.e.f 26.02.2022 to 02.03.2022 including journey days.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government.

DSD-ITI/38/2022-02

Dated: 29 -03-2022

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, Skill Development, J&K.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K Jammu.
- 5. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/C Department of Skill Development.
- 6. Additional Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development...

8. Government Order/Stock file/Incharge website, DSD.

71.08000

(Naveed H. Badroo)
Under Secretary to the Government.